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PW376 - PW3 Hi-Vis Class 1 Sweatshirt
Collection: PW3

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 65% Polyester, 35% Cotton, 300g

Outer Carton: 24

Product information

The PW3 Class 1 crew neck sweatshirt is characterised by its distinctive
design, combining Portwest HiVisTex Pro reflective tape with contemporary
contrast panels. Offering exceptional comfort, the fit is roomy and the
fabric is soft to touch.

PW3

Utilising premium fabrics, products are engineered for flexibility across a
diverse range of industry and trade end uses and offer exceptional value.

High Visibility
Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent
requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with
the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our
High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style,
comfort, protection and performance.

Standards

EN ISO 20471 Class 1

Features

- Knitted fabric with brushed backing

- Ribbed cuffs for added comfort

- Ribbed hem for a comfortable fit

- Crew neck

- Contrast panels for protection against dirt

- Designed with a comfort fit

- Heat applied segmented reflective tape for added visibility
- 40+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays
- Certified to EN ISO 20471 after 50x washes

- CE certified

. UKCA marked
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PW376 - PW3 Hi-Vis Class 1 Sweatshirt
Commodity Code: 6110309100

©

Test House

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd
Bracetown Business Park

D15 YN2P, Ireland

Cert No: 2777/22479-01/E00-00

(Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)

SATRA Technology Centre Ltd
SATRA Technology Park
NN16 8SD, United Kingdom
Cert No: AB0321/22719-01/E00-00

(Notified Body No.: AB: 0321)
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
PW3760BRS
PW3760BRM
PW3760BRL
PW3760BRXL
PW3760BRXXL
PW3760BRXXXL
PW3760BR4XL
PW3760BR5XL

Colour

Orange/Black
Orange/Black
Orange/Black
Orange/Black
Orange/Black
Orange/Black
Orange/Black

Orange/Black

Weight(Kg)
0.5540
0.5760
0.6050
0.6420
0.6870
0.7170
0.7420
0.7870

Cubic(m?)
0.0910
0.0910
0.0910
0.0910
0.0910
0.1040
0.1040
0.1040

EAN13

5036108391257
5036108391240
5036108391233
5036108391264
5036108391271
5036108391288
5036108391219
5036108391226

GTIN/DUN14

15036108875938
15036108875921
15036108875914
15036108875945
15036108875952
15036108875969
15036108875891
15036108875907




