# **PORTWEST**<sub>®</sub>

# **Base**

# PW376 - PW3 Hi-Vis Class 1 Sweatshirt

Collection: PW3 Range: High Visibility Shell Fabric: 65% Polyester, 35% Cotton, 300g Outer Carton: 24

## **Product information**

The PW3 Class 1 crew neck sweatshirt is characterised by its distinctive design, combining Portwest HiVisTex Pro reflective tape with contemporary contrast panels. Offering exceptional comfort, the fit is roomy and the fabric is soft to touch.

#### PW3

Utilising premium fabrics, products are engineered for flexibility across a diverse range of industry and trade end uses and offer exceptional value.

#### **High Visibility**

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.

# Standards

EN ISO 20471 Class 1



## **Features**

- Knitted fabric with brushed backing
- Ribbed cuffs for added comfort
- Ribbed hem for a comfortable fit
- Crew neck
- Contrast panels for protection against dirt
- Designed with a comfort fit
- Heat applied segmented reflective tape for added visibility
- 40+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays
- Certified to EN ISO 20471 after 50x washes
- CE certified
- UKCA marked

# **PORTWEST**.



# PW376 - PW3 Hi-Vis Class 1 Sweatshirt Commodity Code: 6110309100

#### **Test House**

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd (Notified Body No.: NB: 2777) Bracetown Business Park D15 YN2P, Ireland Cert No: 2777/22479-01/E00-00

SATRA Technology Centre Ltd (Notified Body No.: AB: 0321) SATRA Technology Park NN16 8SD, United Kingdom Cert No: AB0321/22719-01/E00-00



## **Carton Dimensions/Weight**

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m <sup>3</sup> )	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
PW376OBRS	Orange/Black	65.0	40.0	35.0	0.5540	0.0910	5036108391257	15036108875938
PW376OBRM	Orange/Black	65.0	40.0	35.0	0.5760	0.0910	5036108391240	15036108875921
PW376OBRL	Orange/Black	65.0	40.0	35.0	0.6050	0.0910	5036108391233	15036108875914
PW376OBRXL	Orange/Black	65.0	40.0	35.0	0.6420	0.0910	5036108391264	15036108875945
PW376OBRXXL	Orange/Black	65.0	40.0	35.0	0.6870	0.0910	5036108391271	15036108875952
PW376OBRXXXL	Orange/Black	65.0	40.0	40.0	0.7170	0.1040	5036108391288	15036108875969
PW376OBR4XL	Orange/Black	65.0	40.0	40.0	0.7420	0.1040	5036108391219	15036108875891
PW376OBR5XL	Orange/Black	65.0	40.0	40.0	0.7870	0.1040	5036108391226	15036108875907